DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives of Modern Musavat Party in Municipal Elections on December 23, 2014

Modern Musavat Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Municipal elections on December 23, 2014.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives of Modern Musavat Party in Municipal elections appointed to December 23, 2014:

Yusubov Fazil Feyzi
Atamov Barat Farman
Isgandarova Bahar Mahammad
Yusifova Farida Feyzi
Amirov Gulbay Sadir
Abbasov Rafig Ravvag
Habibov Asif Muslum
Imanov Ali Shamistan
Mammadov Eldar Tapdig
Rizayev Adail Agadin

Authorized representatives on financial issues: Pashayeva Zahra Gulam Zeynalova Kamila Naso

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov